Name
Meendering, Nancy
Monson, Mandy
Cepero, Greichaly
Oxley, Angie
Kropp, Jenny
Holmquist, Amber
Behrends, Kim
Tauke, Tonia
Jahnke, Katie
Wischmeier, Lindsay
Pilakowski, Laura
McWilliams, Jill
Henk, Nikki

Krejci, Pam
Crandall, Kim
NEBRASKA
Opponents

Name

Meendering, Nancy
Monson, Mandy
Oxley, Angie
Cepero, Greichaly
Kropp, Jenny
Holmquist, Amber
Behrends, Kim
Tauke, Tonia
Jahnke, Katie
Wischmeier, Lindsay
Pilakowski, Laura
McWilliams, Jill
Henk, Nikki

GP
114
112
102
100
108

69
47
54
44
112

112
52

114
114

114
112
100
102
108
69
47
54
44
112

112
52

NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL
1999 STATISTICS

- MP-MS$
33-32
33-31
33-32
31-26
33-11
25-13
22-6
22-10
20-0
33-10

9-0
35-22
29-0
1-0
4-0
33-33
33-33

RE
23
27
20
23
1
0
4

—_

0
a
2
0
0
0

K K/Game
580 5.09
226 2.02
218 2.14
218 2.18
209 1.94
154 2.23

87 1.85

85 1.57

63 1.43

14 0.12

13 1.44

2 0.02

1 0.02

0 0.00

0 0.00

1870 16.40
1569 13.76
DIG Dig/G
320 2.81
383 342
323 3.23
205 2.01
33 031
27 0.39
80 1.70
16 0.30
60 1.36
250 2.23

3 0.33
172 1.54
34 0.65

E
160
100

99
83
79
A4
39
30
21

7

O = W W O

674
956

OO O DN

TA
1386
649
561
621
473
295
236
181
145
5
30

Pct

303
194
219
S LT
23D
3713
203
304
290
189
133
-111
-.250
-1.000
.000
258
126

Total
153
62
65
84
147
121
10
83
43
1

S
2
0

A A/Game
46 0.40
24 0.21

102 1.00

21 0.21

7 0.06

6 0.09

3 0.06

3 0.06

14 0.32

724 6.46

1 0.11

725 6.47

0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

1676 14.70

1448 12.70
B/Game BE
1.34 10
0.55 9
0.65 6
0.82 10
1.36 8
1.75 12
0.21 2
1.54 8

0.98 5

0.01 3

0.33 0

0.02 3

0.00 0

-

R b B9
B \O I W oo

—

(O8]
S VU1l © O O U

ot
1
g1 ©

121

BHE

S 0O DO O o

H
= 58

w
>

SA/IGm

0.25
0.21
P22
0.19
0.02
0.01
D11
0.00
0.09
0.27
0.00
0.13
0.10
0.00
0.00
1.36
1.06

SE
24
33
49
22

13

14
18

49

234
230



