NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL 1999 STATISTICS

Name	GP	MP-MS	K	K/Game	Е	ТА	Pct	A	A/Game	SA	SA/Gm	SE
Meendering, Nancy	114	33-32	580	5.09	160	1386	.303	46	0.40	28	0.25	24
Monson, Mandy	112	33-31	226	2.02	100	649	.194	24	0.21	24	0.21	33
Cepero, Greichaly	102	33-32	218	2.14	95	561	.219	102	1.00	22	0.22	49
Oxley, Angie	100	31-26	218	2.18	83	621	.217	21	0.21	19	0.19	22
Kropp, Jenny	108	33-11	209	1.94	79	473	.275	7	0.06	2	0.02	0
Holmquist, Amber	69	25-13	154	2.23	44	295	.373	6	0.09	1	0.01	1
Behrends, Kim	47	22-6	87	1.85	39	236	.203	3	0.06	5	0.11	13
Tauke, Tonia	54	22-10	85	1.57	30	181	.304	3	0.06	0	0.00	2
Jahnke, Katie	44	20-0	63	1.43	21	145	.290	14	0.32	4	0.09	14
Wischmeier, Lindsay	112	33-10	14	0.12	7	37	.189	724	6.46	30	0.27	18
Pilakowski, Laura	9	9-0	13	1.44	9	30	.133	1	0.11	0	0.00	2
McWilliams, Jill	112	33-22	2	0.02	3	9	111	725	6.47	15	0.13	49
Henk, Nikki	52	29-0	1	0.02	3	8	250	0	0.00	5	0.10	6
Krejci, Pam	1	1-0	0	0.00	1	1	-1.000	0	0.00	0	0.00	0
Crandall, Kim	4	4-0	0	0.00	0	0	.000	0	0.00	0	0.00	1
NEBRASKA	114	33-33	1870	16.40	674	4632	.258	1676	14.70	155	1.36	234
Opponents	114	33-33	1569	13.76	956	4865	.126	1448	12.70	121	1.06	230
Name	G	RE	DIG	Dig/G	BS	BA	Total	B/Game	BE	BHE		
Meendering, Nancy	114	23	320	2.81	14	139	153	1.34	10	6		
Monson, Mandy	112	27	383	3.42	6	56	62	0.55	9	8		
Oxley, Angie	100	20	323	3.23	12	53	65	0.65	6	0		
Cepero, Greichaly	102	23	205	2.01	9	75	84	0.82	10	4		
Kropp, Jenny	108	1	33	0.31	11	136	147	1.36	8	2		
Holmquist, Amber	69	0	27	0.39	11	110	121	1.75	12	0		
Behrends, Kim	47	14	80	1.70	2	8	10	0.21	2	0		
Tauke, Tonia	54	0	_16	0.30	11	72	83	1.54	8	0		
Jahnke, Katie	44	3	60	1.36	2	41	43	0.98	5	0		
Wischmeier, Lindsay	112	2	250	2.23	0	1	1	0.01	3	8		
Pilakowski, Laura	9	0	3	0.33	0	3	3	0.33	0	0		
McWilliams, Jill	112	0	172	1.54	0	2	2	0.02	3	19		
Henk, Nikki	52	0	34	0.65	0	0	0	0.00	0	1		